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Overview

Portfelic Summary

Except for the Deposit Account (if elected), and the cash in your Asset Account, which
are insured depocsits with JPMCB, none cof the investments referred to in this statement
of your Asset Account, including mutual funds, are FDIC insured or bank deposits,
ckligations of or guaranteed by JPMCE cor any of its bank or thrift affiliates {(unless
ctherwise indicated). Such securities and cother investments are subject te investment
risks, including peossible loss cof the principal amount inwvested. See "Important
Information about your JPMSI Brokerage Account® at the end of this Asset Account
Portfelio.

Asset Allocation

100% Cash and Short Term

Market Value USD

Sep 30

Cash & Short Term

Total

Accrued Income

Total Portfolioc Value

6,838,687.24

6,838,687.24

11,992.75

6,850,679.98

Market Value USD

hug 31

14,816,643.79

14,816,643.79

22,043.45

14,838,687.24

Tax

Cost USD

6,838,687.24

6,838,687.24

Estimated Annual

Income USD

10%,416.12

10%,416.12

Yield

%

1.6

l.6

Income Summary

Taxable Interest

This Period USD

949.9%9

U.5. Tax Exempt Dividends

Total

21,093.4¢6

22,043.45

Year to Date UsD*

94%.99

21,475.74

22,425.73
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Cash and Short Term

Summary by Maturity

Current Market Value

osD

Cash

Less Than 3 Months

Total

957.08

6,837,730.16

6,838,687.24

Estimated Annual Income

osD

12.44

109,403.68

109,416.12

Current yield is displayed for instruments with no maturity and YTM con market is displ
ayed for instruments that mature.
Cash and Short Term by Type
Description

Unit Cost

Adjusted

Cusip/S5&P/Moody’s Rating
Currency

Quantity

Original

Market

Frice

Tax Cost

Adjusted

Original

Current

Market Value USD

Acecrued Interest USD

Unrealized

Gain/Loss USD

Estimated Current

Annual

Yield/

Income USD ¥YTM %

Cash

JP MORGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREKET
PREMIER CLASE SWEEFP FUND (92)
{SWEEF DEADLINE IS 11:30 AM EST)
T=-Day Annualized ¥Yield: 1.27%
Short Term by Maturity

J P MOEGAN TA¥ FREEE MONEY MARKET
FUND INSTITUOTIOMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

T=-Day Annualized ¥Yield: 1.52%
62826N-75-4

osD

6,837,730.16

1.00

1.00

6,837,730.16

6,837,730.16

11,991.92
108,403.68
1.80
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957.0%8
1.00

1.00
857.08
9457.08
0.83

12.44 1.30
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Cash and Short Term by Type

CDescription

Cusip/S5&P/Moody’s Rating

Total Cash and Short Term

Important Information about Pricing and Valuations

Prices, some of which are provided by pricing services or other sources which we deem

reliable, are not guaranteed for accuracy or as realizable wvalues.
cont inued

Unit Cost
Adjusted

Currency

Quantity

Original

Market

Frice

Tax Cost

Adjusted

Original

Current

Market Value USD
Accrued Interest USD
Unrealized
Gain/Loss USD
Estimated Current
Annual

Yield/

Income USD YTM %
B,B838,687.24

B, B838,6887.24
11,9%2.75

Q.00

108,416.12 1.60
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Trade Activity

Realized Gain/Loss Summary

Short Term Gain/Loss

Long Term Gain/Loss

Mote: indicates Shert Term Realized Gain/Loss
indicates Long Term Realized Gain/Loss
5

L

Capital gains and losses on sales with missing or incomplete tax cost are identified w
ith N/A.

Trade Activity by Type
Settlement

Cate

Trade

Date

Settled

2ug 30 Sep 3 Purchase

Sep 10 Sep 10 S5ale

Sep le Sep 1l Sale

Sep 18 Sep 18 Sale

J P MORGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREKET
FUWD INSTITUTICMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J P MOEGAN TAX FEEE MONEY MAREKET
FUND INSTITUTIONMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J P MORGAN TAX FREE MONEY MARKET
FUWD INSTITUTICHMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J P MOERGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREKET
FUND INSTITUTIOMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

asD

ausD

ausD

uso

21,086.37

2,000,000

1,000,000

5,000,000

.00

.00

.00

.00

21,086.37

»000,000.00

000,000.00

»000,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

Type

Amount USD

0.00

0.00

Realized

Description

Currency

Quantity

I R e
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Price/Unit Market Cost/Proceeds
Tax Cost
Gain/Loss USD
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Bccount Transactions

Cash Actiwvity Summary

Amount this

Period USD

Beginning Balance

Credits

Cividends

Taxable Interest

Sweep Account Sales

Sales, Maturities, ERedemptions
Miscellanecous Receipts

Debits

Sweep Account Purchases
Purchases of Securities
Miscellanecocus Disbursements
Ending Balance

*Year to date informaticn is calculated on a calendar year bkasis.
- 957.08

- 21,086.37

- 8,000,000.00

.00

- 1,339.3¢6

- 24,837,730.16

- 18,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

.00

21,093.446

949,99

21,475.74

949,99

48,998.65

18,000,000.00

24,767,645.14

Amount Year

to Date USD™

Actiwity by Date

Type

Settlement

Date

Sep 3

Sep 3

Diwvidend

Interest

Quantity Descripticn

JP MORGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREKET
FPREMIER CLASS SWEEF FUND (92)
{SWEEF DEADLINE IS 11:30 AM EST)
INTEREST FOR AUG. @ 1.4% ONM NET
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE
ST98,956.29

AS OF 08%/01/02

Amount USD

7.09

949,99

EFTA01528928
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Sep 3
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Actiwity by Date

Type

continued

Quantity Description

Cividend

Purchase

21,088.37

J P MOERGAN TAX FREE MONEY MARKET
FUND INSTITUOTIOMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J P MORGAN TAX FREEE MONEY MAREKET
FUND INSTITUOTIOMAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

INCOME DIVIDEND

REINWVESTED @ £1.00

J.P.MORGAN SECURITIES INC AS AGENT
TRADE DATE 08/730s02

Sep 3

Furchase

Sep 10 Bale

957.08

- 2,000,000

JP MORGAN TAX FREE MONEY MARKET
PREMIER CLASE SWEEFP FUND (92)
{SWEEF DEADLINE IZ 11:30 AM EST)
J P MOERGAN TAX FREEE MONEY MARKET
FUND INSTITUOTIONAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J.P.MORGAN SECURITIES INC AS AGENT
@ 1.00

TRADE DATE 0%/710/02

Sep 10 Misc. Disbursement
TRANSFERRED BY WIERE TO

PATM BEACH MNATL BE & TR CO

FAQ JEFFREY EPSTEIN

LETTER FROM CLIENT

Sep 16 Sale

- 1,000,000

J P MOERGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREET
FUND INSTITUOTIONAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J.P.MORGAN SECURITIES INC AS AGENT
@ 1.00

TRADE DATE 09/16/02

- 2,000,000.00

- 9$57.08

2,000,000.00

Amount USD

21,088.37

- 21,086.37

1,000,000.00

2002

EFTA01528929
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Actiwity by Date

Type

continued

Quantity Descripticn

Sep 16 Misc. Disbursement
TRANSFERRED BY WIRE TO

PATM BEACH MNATL BE & TR CO

FAQ JEFFREY EPSTEIN

LETTER FROM CLIENT

Sep 18 3Sale

- 5,000,000

J P MOERGAN TAX FREE MONEY MAREET
FUND INSTITUOTIONAL SHARE CLASS
(FUND 840)

J.P.MORGAN SECURITIES INC AS AGENT
@ 1.00

TRADE DATE 09/718,02

Sep 18 Misc. Disbursement
TRANSFERRED BY WIEE TO

PATM BEACH MWATL BE & TR CO

FAQO GHISLAINE MAXWELL

LETTEE FROM CLIENT

- 5,000,000.00

Amount USD

- 1,000,000.00

5,000,000.00
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In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers.

Contact yourMocrgan Teamat one ofthe telephonenumbers on the front of this statement or
write us at 500 Stanton ChristianaRecad, 1/0PS, Newark,DE19713-2107 as soocn as you can
, if you think yourstatement is wrong or if you needmore information about a transfer
cn the statement. We must hearfrom you no laterthan 60 days afterwe sent you the FIRST
statement on which the errorcr preblem appeared. (1) Tellus yourname and account numbe
r. (2) Describethe erroror the transferyou are unsure about, and explainas clearly as
you can why you believe it is in errocrcocr why you need more informatien. (3) tell us th
e dollaramecunt of the suspected error. Ifyou contact us orally, you must send us your
complaint or guestion in writing within 10 business days in order to preserveyour righ
ts. We will

investigateyourcomplaint and will correct any errorpromptly. Ifwe take more than 10 bu
siness days to do this (20 days for purchases using yourdebit card or for internationa
ltransacticns),we will credit youraccount for the amount wyou think is in errecr, =sc tha
t you will hawve

the use ocfmoneyduring the time it takes us to complete ocur investigation.

In case of errors cr gquestions about your statement, including your line of credit.

If you think that your statement is incorrect cor if you need more information about a
transaction on your statement including a line of credit transacticn, you must write t
o us on a separate sheet describing the errcor and send it to: JPMorgan,

Private Bank, 500 Stanton Christiana Recad, 1/0PS53, MNewark, DE 19713-2107. We must hear
from you no later than &0 days after the statement on which the errcr ocr problem appe
ared is sent. ¥You can contact your client service specialist but

doing so will not preserve your rights.

In your letter, please provide the feollowing information: (1) your name and account nu

mbker; (2) the dollar amocunt of the suspected errcr; and (3) a descripticn of the error
and explanation, if you can, why wyou believe there is an errocr. If you need

more information, you must describe the item you are unsure about.

The JPMorgan Funds or The JPMorgan Institutional Funds or The American Century Funds
J.P.Morgan Funds Distributor, Inc. is the distributor of the J.P.Morgan Funds and Amer
ican Century Investment Services Inc. 1is the distributcor of the American Century Funds
JPMorgan Investment Management Inc. and American Century Investment Management serve
as

investment advisors to their respectivefund families. Shares of the funds are not bank
deposits and are not guaranteedby any bank, government entity, or the FDIC. Return an
d share price will fluctuate and redemption walue may be more or less than original co
st. While the

moneymarket funds seekto maintain a stable net asset walueoff$l.00 pershare, there is no
assurancethat they will continue to do so. The estimatedannualincome and dividendyiel
dfigures for mutual funds representthe funds® most recentincome dividendannualized.

If you have chosen one of the sweep mutual funds, you are notified that pesiticons in t
he Prime Mcney Market Sweep Fund represent holdings in the JPMorgan Prime Money Market
Fund; positiecns in the Federal Meney Market Sweep Fund

represent holdings in the JPMorgan Federal Money Market Fund; and positions in the Tax
Exempt Money Market Sweep Fund represent holdings in the JPMorgan Tax Exempt Money Ma
rket Fund.

JPMorgan Priwvate Bank is the marketing name for the private banking business conducted
by J.P.Morgan Chase & Co. through its subksidiaries worldwide, including JPMocrgan Chas
e Bank, J.P. Morgan Trust Company, N.A. and J.P. Morgan Securities Inc.

JPMSI is a member of the Securities Investor Protecticon Corporation (5IPC), a not-for-

profit membership corporation funded by broker-dealers registered with the Securities
and Exchange Commission. Securities and cash held for a customer account at

JPMSI are protected up to an amocunt of 550,000,000, The first 5500,000 of preotection,
which includes up to $100,000 of protection for cash, is provided by SIPC. The balance
of the protection, which includes up to an additional $9%00,000 of protection

for cash, is provided by a separate Excess Securities Bond issued by Trawvelers Casualt
y and Surety Company of America. This SIPC and excess SIPC protection deoes not preotect
against losses from fluctuations in the value of the securities. Assets held in
custody by JPMCBE are not subject to S5IPC coverage.

EFTA01528931



